

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.11.27
10:29:48 +0530

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.517 OF 2024

Western Railway Traffic Sports Club Through Its ...Appellant
President, Mr. Subhash Agarwal

Versus

Niraj Verma, Divisional Rail Manager, Mumbai ...Respondents
Central And Others

Ms. Jennifer Michael a/w. Ms. Dipti Das a/w. Mr. Sunil Vyas a/w. Ms.
Shanvi i/b. Fox Mandal & Associates LLP for Appellant.

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam & Noorjahan Khan for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. Vikas V. Warerkar i/b. Warerkar & Warerkar for Respondent
No.6.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 5,
stand over to **04/12/2024**.

2. The Advocate for Respondent No.6 submits that his reply to the
motion is not produced. Respondent No. 6 is at liberty to produce
documents in support of his case, which are part of Trial Court
record, with service of the same upon learned counsel for the
Appellant, at least by 02/12/2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)