

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 517 OF 2024

Western Railway Traffic Sports
Club Thr. Its President Mr. Subhash
Agarwal

.....Appellant

Vs.

Niraj Verma, Divisional Rail Manager,
Mumbai Central and ors

.....Respondents

Ms. Jennifer Michael a/w Ms. Dipti Das, Mr. Sunil Vyas and Ms. Shanvi
Punamiya i/b Fox Mandal and Associates LLP for the appellant
Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w Mr. Gautam M., Noorhajan Khan and Dinesh
Sehgal for respondent nos. 1 to 5
Mr. Shailesh Salvi i/b Warekar and Warekar for respondent no. 6

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. The next assigned date in the mater is 28th February 2025. The circulation was sought without disclosing the assigned date.
2. List the appeal on 25th March 2025.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.27
10:08:30
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]