

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.517 OF 2024

Western Railway Traffic Sports Club
Thr. Its President, Mr. Subhash Agarwal ... Appellant
V/s.
Niraj Verma, Divisional Rail Manager,
Mumbai Central & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Jennifer Michael a/w Adv. Rishika R. Virwadia & Adv. Meet
Vithalani i/by Fox Mandal & Associates LLP for the Appellant.
Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w Mr. Rushikesh B. for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. Shailesh Salvi i/by Warerkar & Warerkar for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Advocate for Respondents, whose arguing counsel is engaged before the Supreme Court, an adjournment is granted.
2. The Respondents are hereby put to notice that, if they fail to advance their arguments on the next date, the Court shall proceed to hear and dispose of the Appeal ex parte.
3. List the matter on 9th March 2026 for hearing.
4. The Registry to produce all the papers on the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)