

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 517 OF 2024

Western Railway Traffic Sports Club through
its President, Mr. Subhash Agarwal

... Appellant

V/s.

Niraj Verma, Divisional Rail Manager,
Mumbai Central and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Jennifer Michael a/w. Rishika R. Virwadia a/w. Meet Vithalani i/b.
Mandal and Associates LLP for the Appellant

Mr. Vikas Vasant Warekar i/b. Warekar & Warekar for Respondent no.6

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w. Gautam Modanwal for Respondent nos.1 to 5

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Place the Appeal from Order for arguments on 7th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar